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CIRCULAR 
 

Date: 08.10.2018 

 
Technical Trainings (TT’s) for III B. Tech students are starting from 15th October, 2018 onwards. All 

HODs and Placements coordinators have to manage the trainings and ensure 95% attendance all through 

the sessions. 

All Mentors need to send the compiled feedback report to Dr.S.Deepa Jothi, HOD at hodcse.gnit@gniindia.org daily. 

Mentors are advised to take care of PNR (Students not participating in training). 

Agenda: 
 

PYTHON PROGRAMMING 
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SYLLABUS FOR PHYTHON PROGRAMMING: 
 

 
 

SNO. TOPIC COVERED DURATION 

1 Introduction 3 

2 gitHub, Functions 3 

3 Booleans and Modules 3 

4 Sequences, Iteration and String Formatting 3 

5 Dictionaries, Sets, and Files 3 

6 Exceptions, Testing, Comprehensions 3 

7 Advanced Argument Passing 3 

8 Lambda -- functions as objects 3 

9 Object Oriented Programming 3 

10 More OO -- Properties, Special methods 3 

11 Iterators, Iterables, and Generators 3 

12 Decorators, Context Managers 3 

13 Regular Expressions, and Wrap Up 3 
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LIST OF REGISTERED STUDENTS FOR PYTHON PROGRAMMING 
 

 
 

S.No H. T. No. NAME OF THE STUDENT 

1 16831A0502 ABSIPURAM PRATYUSH KUMAR 

2 16831A0503 AISHWARYA CHILIVERU 

3 16831A0504 ALE SAI PREETHAM 

4 16831A0506 BADHE KALPANA 

5 16831A0507 BALAJI SHRAVYA SINGH 

6 16831A0508 BALNE SRIRAM GOUD 

7 16831A0509 BANDI PRADEEP 

8 16831A0510 BANDI UDAY TEJA 

9 16831A0511 BANDI USHASREE 

10 16831A0512 BANTARAM NITHEESH KUMAR 

11 16831A0513 BANTARAM UTTEJ 

12 16831A0514 BARLA KIRAN KUMAR 

13 16831A0515 BATTHULA ROHIT 

14 16831A0516 BEGARI RAMYA SREE 

15 16831A0517 BHAGINDER KOUR 

16 16831A0518 BHUMYAVARAPU PALLAVI 

17 16831A0519 BIJJALA SHIVA SAI 

18 16831A0521 BOGA SANDHYA 

19 16831A0522 BURRA RAVI KISHORE 

20 16831A0523 BUSSAPURAM SACHIN 

21 16831A0524 C VISHAL 

22 16831A0525 CHANDA RAMYA 

23 16831A0526 CHEEDALLA AKHIL 

24 16831A0528 CHENNOJI PRASHANTH RAO 

25 16831A0530 CHERALA HARSHINI 

26 16831A0532 CHILIVERI SURYA TEJA 

27 16831A0533 CHIMATA RAKESH 

28 16831A0534 CHINTHALA SANJANA 

29 16831A0535 D SAI KRISHNA 

30 16831A0537 DAULAGAR SAI VINAY 

31 16831A0538 DESOJU SAIPRUDHVI 

32 16831A0540 DONTHA YESHWANTH 
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 33 16831A0541 DUDAPAKA SUNIL  

34 16831A0542 E NAGARAJ 

35 16831A0544 G POOJITHA 

36 16831A0547 GHOLA HAREESH 

37 16831A0548 GUDURI UDAY 

38 16831A0549 GUGULOTH SHIREESHA 

39 16831A0550 GUJARATHI SAI ANURAG 

40 16831A0551 GURALA PRATHYUSHA 

41 16831A0552 HARIGE SURAJ 

42 16831A0553 J SANJANA GOUD 

43 16831A0554 JAKKULA MANISH CHANDRA MURTHY 

44 16831A0555 JAYALAKSHMI S TELGAR 

45 16831A0557 JORRIGALA ANUPRIYA 

46 16831A0558 MANSI VERMA 

47 16831A0559 NANDYALA NAGA KARTHIK 

48 16831A0560 TUMMALA ARUN REDDY 

49 17835A0502 ANDHUGULA NIKHIL KUMAR 

50 17835A0510 DASARI SANDEEP 

51 16831A0561 K RAVI 

52 16831A0562 KADARI JAHNAVI 

53 16831A0565 KALURI RAM SRINIVAS 

54 16831A0566 KANAKATTE ARCHANA 

55 16831A0569 KANDUKURI GUNASHEKAR REDDY 

56 16831A0570 KANUPARTHI SAI KUMAR 

57 16831A0572 KARAM SREEHARSHA 

58 16831A0573 KARANAM KALPESH 

59 16831A0574 KARNE JYOSHNA 

60 16831A0575 KASULA JAYAVARDHAN REDDY 

61 16831A0577 KATAKAM SANDEEP 

62 16831A0579 KESHABOINA REVANTH 

63 16831A0580 KODAKANDLA ANUSHA 

64 16831A0582 KOMURAVELLI AKHIL 

65 16831A0583 KOTHA SEETHA ROHINI 

66 16831A0584 KUMBAM ALEKHYA 

67 16831A0585 LINGAMGUNTA SAI YAMINI 

68 16831A0587 M SRINIVAS KAUSHIK 

69 16831A0588 M SURENDAR REDDY 
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 70 16831A0589 MADARI ABHILASH  

71 16831A0591 MALDAKAL BANDIPATLA ANIRUDH 

72 16831A0592 MALLAIAHGARI ARAVIND 

73 16831A0593 MANDADAPU SUMANTH 

74 16831A0594 MANDADI VAISHNAVI 

75 16831A0595 MATHI JESSICA 

76 16831A0596 MITTAPALLI GOPI JITHENDRA 

77 16831A0597 MOHAMMED MUDASSIR HUSSAIN 

78 16831A0598 MOHD ABDUL HASEEB 

79 16831A0599 MUNAVATH SRIKANTH 

80 16831A05A0 MUSKULA NIKHITHA 

81 16831A05A1 MUTHYALA KEERTHI CHANDHANA 

82 16831A05A2 N AKHIL 

83 16831A05A3 N PAVAN KUMAR 

84 16831A05A4 NAGILLA ANIL KUMAR 

85 16831A05A5 NAMBURI CALVINRAJ 

86 16831A05A7 NAREDDY PAVAN KUMAR REDDY 

87 16831A05A8 NUKALA SAI TEJA REDDY 

88 16831A05A9 P ADITYA BHAVISHYANT KUMAR 

89 16831A05B0 P KAUSHIK KUMAR 

90 16831A05B1 PACHUNURI SAI SRIRAM 

91 16831A05B2 PAGILLA VENKATESH 

92 16831A05B3 PALAMAKULA CHENDRAKANTH 

93 16831A05B4 PASUMARTHY RAVITEJA 

94 16831A05B6 SADIYA BUSHRA 

95 16831A05B7 SAHITHI CHINDAM 

96 16831A05B8 SHAIK ZAMEER 

97 16831A05C0 THADURI SAI KUMAR 

98 17835A0511 GILLA SRIKAR 

99 17835A0513 GOLLAPALLI AKHIL KUMAR 

100 17835A0519 MOTHUKURI SUVARNARAJU 

101 17835A0520 MUDIMADUGULA VISHNUVARDHANBABU 

102 17835A0522 NELLIBANDLA SAIBHARGAVI 

103 17835A0523 NIMMA NARENDER REDDY 

104 16831A05C1 CHIVURALA HARIKIRAN 

105 16831A05C2 KALVAKUNTLA BHARGAV KUMAR 

106 16831A05C3 KAMBHAMPATI YASWANTH 
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 107 16831A05C4 MD ISMAIL ALI BAIG  

108 16831A05C7 NIMMAGADDA LEELA SAI KIRAN 

109 16831A05C8 PUNNAM PRATHYUSHA 

110 16831A05C9 PATHA AJAY KUMAR 

111 16831A05D0 PERIKETI VENNEELA 

112 16831A05D1 PRATIK RATHOD 

113 16831A05D2 PUPPALA SOUMYA 

114 16831A05D3 ROKKAM ARAVIND 

115 16831A05D4 RACHARLA SAHAJA 

116 16831A05D5 RANAVENI SHAILAJA 

117 16831A05D6 RAVILLA CHARAN SAI 

118 16831A05D7 S ABHIJIT 

119 16831A05D8 S V S BHARADWAJ 

120 16831A05D9 SADDI TEJASWINI 

121 16831A05E0 SAI REDDY MANASA 

122 16831A05E1 SAJJA NAVYA SREE 

123 16831A05E3 SAKSHI SINGH 

124 16831A05E5 SANDEEP KUMAR 

125 16831A05E6 SANGIREDDY MANIKANTA REDDY 

126 16831A05E7 SAPARE NEHA 

127 16831A05E8 SHAIK FARAZ 

128 16831A05E9 SHERAVATH VAISHNAVI 

129 16831A05F0 SHUBHAM JAISWAL 

130 16831A05F1 SNIGDHA SRIVATSAVA 

131 16831A05F3 SURAMPALLI BHAVANI 

132 16831A05F4 SURYAWANSHI ANAMIKA 

133 16831A05F5 SYEDA RAFATH UNNISA 

134 16831A05F6 TAMMALA MALAVIKA 

135 16831A05F7 TEJAVATH PRAKASH 

136 16831A05F9 THALLAPELLY SAIKUMAR 

137 16831A05G1 THOTA RAMANANDITHA 

138 16831A05G2 THUMMANAPELLY APOORVA 

139 16831A05G3 TIMMANAYANAPETA ANIRUDH 

140 16831A05G4 U SRINIVAS 

141 16831A05G5 UJGARE ROHIT 

142 16831A05G7 VAKKALAGADDA SAI PRATYUSHA 

http://www.gnithyd.ac.in/


GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
City Office: B2, 2nd Flr, Above Bata, Vikrampuri Colony, Karkhana Road, Secunderabad-50009, Telangana, India. 

Ph: +91-40-6632 3294, 6517 6117, Fax: +91-40-2789 2633 

Campus: Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, Hyderabad-501506, Telangana, India. Ph: (0/95) 8414-20 21 20/21 www.gnithyd.ac.in 

 

 

 
 

 
143 16831A05G8 VEERAMALLI ARUN KUMAR 

 

144 16831A05G9 VELAPULA PREETHI 

145 16831A05H0 VEMUGANTI SHRAVYA 

146 16831A05H1 VENGALA ABHINAV 

147 16831A05H2 VENGALADASU ASHISHBABU 

148 16831A05H3 VISHNU VARDHAN K 

149 16831A05H4 VISHWANADULA SANTHOSH 

150 16831A05H5 VODYALA GEETHIKA 

151 16831A05H6 VOONIBAI ABHILASH REDDY 

152 16831A05H7 YAPARLA LIKHITHA 

153 16831A05H8 YENUGUPALLI CHARAN TEJA 

154 16831A05J0 GUNDA RAKESH 

155 16831A05J1 JAPA SAI VAGNAN 

156 17835A0524 Aravind Reddy 

157 17835A0525 PERLA DIVYA 

158 17835A0526 PULIGORLA PRADEEP 

159 17835A0527 RACHA NANDA KISHORE 

160 17835A0528 RAJURI PRAVALIKA 

161 17835A0529 THAMMA KISHORE 
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PYTHON PROGRAMMING 

QUESTION PAPER 

Duration: 120 min 4 x5=20 marks 

 

 

Answer the following all questions. Each question carries 5 marks 

 
1. Write a Python program to check whether the given string is palindrome or not? 

2. Write a Python program to interchange first and last element in list? 

3. Write a Python program to print all prime number in a given range? 

4. Write a Python program to sort first list using second list? 
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RESULT SHEET FOR PYTHON PROGRAMMING REGISTERED STUDENTS 
 

S.No H. T. No. NAME OF THE STUDENT MARKS(20) RESULT 

1 16831A0502 ABSIPURAM PRATYUSH KUMAR 16 PASS 

2 16831A0503 AISHWARYA CHILIVERU 16 PASS 

3 16831A0504 ALE SAI PREETHAM 15 PASS 

4 16831A0506 BADHE KALPANA 10 PASS 

5 16831A0507 BALAJI SHRAVYA SINGH 15 PASS 

6 16831A0508 BALNE SRIRAM GOUD 7 FAIL 

7 16831A0509 BANDI PRADEEP 18 PASS 

8 16831A0510 BANDI UDAY TEJA 17 PASS 

9 16831A0511 BANDI USHASREE 14 PASS 

10 16831A0512 BANTARAM NITHEESH KUMAR 16 PASS 

11 16831A0513 BANTARAM UTTEJ 18 PASS 

12 16831A0514 BARLA KIRAN KUMAR 6 FAIL 

13 16831A0515 BATTHULA ROHIT 18 PASS 

14 16831A0516 BEGARI RAMYA SREE 16 PASS 

15 16831A0517 BHAGINDER KOUR 18 PASS 

16 16831A0518 BHUMYAVARAPU PALLAVI 15 PASS 

17 16831A0519 BIJJALA SHIVA SAI 16 PASS 

18 16831A0521 BOGA SANDHYA 16 PASS 

19 16831A0522 BURRA RAVI KISHORE 18 PASS 

20 16831A0523 BUSSAPURAM SACHIN 19 PASS 

21 16831A0524 C VISHAL 4 FAIL 

22 16831A0525 CHANDA RAMYA 15 PASS 

23 16831A0526 CHEEDALLA AKHIL 13 PASS 

24 16831A0528 CHENNOJI PRASHANTH RAO 15 PASS 

25 16831A0530 CHERALA HARSHINI 16 PASS 

26 16831A0532 CHILIVERI SURYA TEJA 15 PASS 

27 16831A0533 CHIMATA RAKESH 18 PASS 

28 16831A0534 CHINTHALA SANJANA 12 PASS 

29 16831A0535 D SAI KRISHNA 16 PASS 

30 16831A0537 DAULAGAR SAI VINAY 16 PASS 

31 16831A0538 DESOJU SAIPRUDHVI 15 PASS 

32 16831A0540 DONTHA YESHWANTH 7 FAIL 

33 16831A0541 DUDAPAKA SUNIL 15 PASS 
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 34 16831A0542 E NAGARAJ 16 PASS  

35 16831A0544 G POOJITHA 18 PASS 

36 16831A0547 GHOLA HAREESH 17 PASS 

37 16831A0548 GUDURI UDAY 16 PASS 

38 16831A0549 GUGULOTH SHIREESHA 15 PASS 

39 16831A0550 GUJARATHI SAI ANURAG 14 PASS 

40 16831A0551 GURALA PRATHYUSHA 16 PASS 

41 16831A0552 HARIGE SURAJ 5 FAIL 

42 16831A0553 J SANJANA GOUD 19 PASS 

43 16831A0554 JAKKULA MANISH CHANDRA MURTHY 18 PASS 

44 16831A0555 JAYALAKSHMI S TELGAR 16 PASS 

45 16831A0557 JORRIGALA ANUPRIYA 18 PASS 

46 16831A0558 MANSI VERMA 14 PASS 

47 16831A0559 NANDYALA NAGA KARTHIK 16 PASS 

48 16831A0560 TUMMALA ARUN REDDY 12 PASS 

49 17835A0502 ANDHUGULA NIKHIL KUMAR 16 PASS 

50 17835A0510 DASARI SANDEEP 6 FAIL 

51 16831A0561 K RAVI 15 PASS 

52 16831A0562 KADARI JAHNAVI 13 PASS 

53 16831A0565 KALURI RAM SRINIVAS 15 PASS 

54 16831A0566 KANAKATTE ARCHANA 16 PASS 

55 16831A0569 KANDUKURI GUNASHEKAR REDDY 15 PASS 

56 16831A0570 KANUPARTHI SAI KUMAR 18 PASS 

57 16831A0572 KARAM SREEHARSHA 12 PASS 

58 16831A0573 KARANAM KALPESH 16 PASS 

59 16831A0574 KARNE JYOSHNA 16 PASS 

60 16831A0575 KASULA JAYAVARDHAN REDDY 5 FAIL 

61 16831A0577 KATAKAM SANDEEP 10 PASS 

62 16831A0579 KESHABOINA REVANTH 15 PASS 

63 16831A0580 KODAKANDLA ANUSHA 16 PASS 

64 16831A0582 KOMURAVELLI AKHIL 18 PASS 

65 16831A0583 KOTHA SEETHA ROHINI 17 PASS 

66 16831A0584 KUMBAM ALEKHYA 16 PASS 

67 16831A0585 LINGAMGUNTA SAI YAMINI 7 FAIL 

68 16831A0587 M SRINIVAS KAUSHIK 14 PASS 

69 16831A0588 M SURENDAR REDDY 16 PASS 

70 16831A0589 MADARI ABHILASH 18 PASS 
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 71 16831A0591 MALDAKAL BANDIPATLA ANIRUDH 19 PASS  

72 16831A0592 MALLAIAHGARI ARAVIND 18 PASS 

73 16831A0593 MANDADAPU SUMANTH 16 PASS 

74 16831A0594 MANDADI VAISHNAVI 18 PASS 

75 16831A0595 MATHI JESSICA 5 FAIL 

76 16831A0596 MITTAPALLI GOPI JITHENDRA 16 PASS 

77 16831A0597 MOHAMMED MUDASSIR HUSSAIN 12 PASS 

78 16831A0598 MOHD ABDUL HASEEB 16 PASS 

79 16831A0599 MUNAVATH SRIKANTH 18 PASS 

80 16831A05A0 MUSKULA NIKHITHA 19 PASS 

81 16831A05A1 MUTHYALA KEERTHI CHANDHANA 18 PASS 

82 16831A05A2 N AKHIL 16 PASS 

83 16831A05A3 N PAVAN KUMAR 18 PASS 

84 16831A05A4 NAGILLA ANIL KUMAR 6 FAIL 

85 16831A05A5 NAMBURI CALVINRAJ 16 PASS 

86 16831A05A7 NAREDDY PAVAN KUMAR REDDY 16 PASS 

87 16831A05A8 NUKALA SAI TEJA REDDY 18 PASS 

88 16831A05A9 P ADITYA BHAVISHYANT KUMAR 19 PASS 

89 16831A05B0 P KAUSHIK KUMAR 16 PASS 

90 16831A05B1 PACHUNURI SAI SRIRAM 18 PASS 

91 16831A05B2 PAGILLA VENKATESH 19 PASS 

92 16831A05B3 PALAMAKULA CHENDRAKANTH 18 PASS 

93 16831A05B4 PASUMARTHY RAVITEJA 16 PASS 

94 16831A05B6 SADIYA BUSHRA 18 PASS 

95 16831A05B7 SAHITHI CHINDAM 4 FAIL 

96 16831A05B8 SHAIK ZAMEER 16 PASS 

97 16831A05C0 THADURI SAI KUMAR 12 PASS 

98 17835A0511 GILLA SRIKAR 16 PASS 

99 17835A0513 GOLLAPALLI AKHIL KUMAR 18 PASS 

100 17835A0519 MOTHUKURI SUVARNARAJU 19 PASS 

101 17835A0520 
MUDIMADUGULA 
VISHNUVARDHANBABU 

18 
 

PASS 

102 17835A0522 NELLIBANDLA SAIBHARGAVI 16 PASS 

103 17835A0523 NIMMA NARENDER REDDY 16 PASS 

104 16831A05C1 CHIVURALA HARIKIRAN 6 FAIL 

105 16831A05C2 KALVAKUNTLA BHARGAV KUMAR 19 PASS 

106 16831A05C3 KAMBHAMPATI YASWANTH 16 PASS 

107 16831A05C4 MD ISMAIL ALI BAIG 18 PASS 
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 108 16831A05C7 NIMMAGADDA LEELA SAI KIRAN 19 PASS  

109 16831A05C8 PUNNAM PRATHYUSHA 18 PASS 

110 16831A05C9 PATHA AJAY KUMAR 16 PASS 

111 16831A05D0 PERIKETI VENNEELA 7 FAIL 

112 16831A05D1 PRATIK RATHOD 14 PASS 

113 16831A05D2 PUPPALA SOUMYA 18 PASS 

114 16831A05D3 ROKKAM ARAVIND 19 PASS 

115 16831A05D4 RACHARLA SAHAJA 18 PASS 

116 16831A05D5 RANAVENI SHAILAJA 16 PASS 

117 16831A05D6 RAVILLA CHARAN SAI 16 PASS 

118 16831A05D7 S ABHIJIT 18 PASS 

119 16831A05D8 S V S BHARADWAJ 19 PASS 

120 16831A05D9 SADDI TEJASWINI 4 FAIL 

121 16831A05E0 SAI REDDY MANASA 18 PASS 

122 16831A05E1 SAJJA NAVYA SREE 19 PASS 

123 16831A05E3 SAKSHI SINGH 18 PASS 

124 16831A05E5 SANDEEP KUMAR 16 PASS 

125 16831A05E6 SANGIREDDY MANIKANTA REDDY 18 PASS 

126 16831A05E7 SAPARE NEHA 19 PASS 

127 16831A05E8 SHAIK FARAZ 16 PASS 

128 16831A05E9 SHERAVATH VAISHNAVI 18 PASS 

129 16831A05F0 SHUBHAM JAISWAL 19 PASS 

130 16831A05F1 SNIGDHA SRIVATSAVA 18 PASS 

131 16831A05F3 SURAMPALLI BHAVANI 6 FAIL 

132 16831A05F4 SURYAWANSHI ANAMIKA 18 PASS 

133 16831A05F5 SYEDA RAFATH UNNISA 14 PASS 

134 16831A05F6 TAMMALA MALAVIKA 18 PASS 

135 16831A05F7 TEJAVATH PRAKASH 19 PASS 

136 16831A05F9 THALLAPELLY SAIKUMAR 18 PASS 

137 16831A05G1 THOTA RAMANANDITHA 16 PASS 

138 16831A05G2 THUMMANAPELLY APOORVA 16 PASS 

139 16831A05G3 TIMMANAYANAPETA ANIRUDH 18 PASS 

140 16831A05G4 U SRINIVAS 7 FAIL 

141 16831A05G5 UJGARE ROHIT 16 PASS 

142 16831A05G7 VAKKALAGADDA SAI PRATYUSHA 18 PASS 

143 16831A05G8 VEERAMALLI ARUN KUMAR 19 PASS 

144 16831A05G9 VELAPULA PREETHI 16 PASS 
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 145 16831A05H0 VEMUGANTI SHRAVYA 18 PASS  

146 16831A05H1 VENGALA ABHINAV 19 PASS 

147 16831A05H2 VENGALADASU ASHISHBABU 5 FAIL 

148 16831A05H3 VISHNU VARDHAN K 16 PASS 

149 16831A05H4 VISHWANADULA SANTHOSH 18 PASS 

150 16831A05H5 VODYALA GEETHIKA 19 PASS 

151 16831A05H6 VOONIBAI ABHILASH REDDY 18 PASS 

152 16831A05H7 YAPARLA LIKHITHA 16 PASS 

153 16831A05H8 YENUGUPALLI CHARAN TEJA 16 PASS 

154 16831A05J0 GUNDA RAKESH 18 PASS 

155 16831A05J1 JAPA SAI VAGNAN 16 PASS 

156 17835A0524 Aravind Reddy 16 PASS 

157 17835A0525 PERLA DIVYA 18 PASS 

158 17835A0526 PULIGORLA PRADEEP 19 PASS 

159 17835A0527 RACHA NANDA KISHORE 16 PASS 

160 17835A0528 RAJURI PRAVALIKA 16 PASS 

161 17835A0529 THAMMA KISHORE 16 PASS 
 

No of students Registered = 161 

No of students Passed    =    144 

No of students Failed = 17 
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DEPARTMENT OF CSE 

SUMMARY REPORT OF PYTHON PROGRAMMING 

 
 

 

 Python programming language is considered as  simple language as it extracts  most of  the concepts of C and 

JAVA in terms of syntax. 

 

 Python  Programming is used to learn how to design, program the Python applications and explains  how to 

use lists, tuples, and dictionaries in Python programs. 

 

 It explains  how to identify Python object types, to use indexing and slicing to access data and also to define 

the structure and components of a Python program. 

 

 It  contains  the  concepts of loops and decision control statements and parameter passing techniques 

 

 

 It explains the concepts of packages and to read and write into the python file, has beautiful concepts of 

inheriting a class and ability to handle the Exceptions 
 

 

 

 

 

 

HOD-CSE 
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CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr. /Ms.  ALE SAI PREETHAM bearing Roll No: 

16831A0504 from Guru Nanak  Institute of Technology, has Completed 

Training Program in “PYTHON PROGRAMMING” from 15-10-2018 to 

27-10-2018 Organized by TTA at Hyderabad .  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                    

            TTA Founder                                                                                                          Trainer                                                         

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                           

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr. /Ms.  BALNE SRIRAM GOUD bearing Roll 

No: 16831A0508 from Guru Nanak  Institute of Technology, has 

Completed Training Program in “PYTHON PROGRAMMING” from 

15-10-2018 to 27-10-2018 Organized by TTA at Hyderabad .  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                    

            TTA Founder                                                                                                          Trainer                                                         
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